MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
What is the single biggest issue facing the  |Traffic 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4%
city of the Boston right now? COVID-19 or coronavirus 27% 26% 23% 39% 31% 24%
Small businesses 1% 2% % 1% 2% 1%
Parking 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Public transportation 3% 3% 3% % 3% 2%
Biking / pedestrian safety % % 1% 0% % %
Climate change 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Housing costs 18% 19% 19% 14% 19% 18%
Public education 6% 8% 2% 3% 4% 8%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
The economy and jobs 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 6%
Race relations 5% 4% 8% 1% 4% 5%
Crime / public safety 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 4%
Opioids 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Homelessness 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Parks / open space % 0% 0% % 0% %
Other 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
What is the single biggest issue facing the  |Traffic 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3%
city of the Boston right now? COVID-19 or coronavirus 27% 30% 28% 23% 27% 37% 23% 24% 26%
Small businesses 1% 0% 2% 3% % 3% 0% 2% 1%
Parking 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Public transportation 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Biking / pedestrian safety % 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% %
Climate change 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Housing costs 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Public education 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
The economy and jobs 5% 0% 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 6% 10%
Race relations 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Crime / public safety 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 3% 4%
Opioids 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Homelessness 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Parks / open space % 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 10% 14% 10% 10% 7% 8% 15% 9% 7%
Don't know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 2 of 35



‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
What is the single biggest issue facing the  |Traffic 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 7%
city of the Boston right now? COVID-19 or coronavirus 27% 30% 22% 30% 22% 32% 21% 24%
Small businesses 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Parking 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Public transportation 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% % 6% 2%
Biking / pedestrian safety % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Climate change 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Housing costs 18% 13% 24% 21% 15% 22% 21% 14%
Public education 6% 1% 4% % 13% 4% 2% 10%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% % 1% 4%
The economy and jobs 5% % 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6%
Race relations 5% 2% 4% 3% 11% 4% 6% 3%
Crime / public safety 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Opioids 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Homelessness 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Parks / open space % % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 10% 6% 11% 10% 14% 9% 8% 18%
Don't know / Refused 6% 13% 5% 3% 2% 5% 10% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 3 of 35



‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
What is the single biggest issue facing the  |Traffic 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
city of the Boston right now? COVID-19 or coronavirus 27% 28% 27% 27% 34% 24% 23% 22% 29%
Small businesses 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% % 2%
Parking 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Public transportation 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Biking / pedestrian safety % % % 0% % 1% 0% 1% %
Climate change 3% 1% 4% 1% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Housing costs 18% 20% 19% 13% 16% 18% 29% 17% 19%
Public education 6% 4% 7% 11% 8% 3% 2% 14% 3%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1%
The economy and jobs 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4%
Race relations 5% 8% 1% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Crime / public safety 3% 4% 2% % % 7% 2% 3% 3%
Opioids 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Homelessness 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Parks / open space % % % 1% 0% 0% 0% % %
Other 10% % 12% % 5% 15% 12% 11% 10%
Don't know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 4 of 35



MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL

FAV -
WALSH

FAV -
JANEY

FAV - WU

FAV -
CAMPBEL
L

FAV -
SANTIAG
(6]

FAV -
GEORGE

FAV -
BARROS

Overall

Favorable

Favorable

Favorable

Favorable

Favorable

Favorable

Favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

552

346

190

252

147

91

134

101

What is the single biggest issue facing the
city of the Boston right now?

Traffic

4%

3%

2%

2%

4%

3%

4%

3%

COVID-19 or coronavirus

27%

31%

28%

27%

24%

37%

22%

32%

Small businesses

1%

2%

2%

2%

%

%

4%

3%

Parking

2%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

0%

1%

Public transportation

3%

3%

3%

2%

4%

7%

4%

0%

Biking / pedestrian safety

%

%

%

1%

0%

0%

%

0%

Climate change

3%

4%

2%

3%

2%

1%

2%

2%

Housing costs

18%

20%

20%

24%

24%

17%

17%

17%

Public education

6%

5%

4%

8%

2%

3%

11%

9%

Taxes / budget issues

2%

2%

3%

1%

3%

%

2%

%

The economy and jobs

5%

6%

6%

6%

7%

7%

6%

8%

Race relations

5%

3%

9%

5%

6%

6%

4%

5%

Crime / public safety

3%

2%

3%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Opioids

2%

1%

3%

%

2%

0%

2%

1%

Homelessness

3%

3%

1%

2%

2%

3%

3%

%

Parks / open space

%

%

0%

%

0%

1%

0%

0%

Other

10%

9%

8%

11%

10%

8%

11%

6%

Don't know / Refused

6%

4%

5%

4%

8%

3%

6%

9%

Total

552

328

189

262

146

70

150

94

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 59% 56% 63% 62% 58% 61%
Unfavorable 20% 25% 11% 14% 19% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 9% 13% 12% 11% 10%
Never heard of 8% % 11% 13% 11% 6%
Refused 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Favorables - Kim Janey Favorable 34% 37% 41% 16% 33% 35%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 30% 17% 12% 21% 27%
Never heard of 35% 29% 33% 68% 39% 32%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Favorables - Michelle Wu Favorable 47% 53% 40% 31% 46% 48%
Unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 6% 11% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 25% 15% 16% 23%
Never heard of 21% 15% 26% 48% 26% 17%
Refused 1% % 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Favorables - Andrea Campbell Favorable 26% 27% 34% 16% 26% 27%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 29% 19% 19% 24% 26%
Never heard of 42% 39% 40% 62% 43% 40%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Favorables - Jon Santiago Favorable 13% 11% 12% 24% 15% 11%
Unfavorable 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 28% 19% 16% 18% 29%
Never heard of 57% 58% 58% 56% 60% 55%
Refused 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021
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‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 59% 58% 48% 65% 68% 54% 52% 62% 71%
Unfavorable 20% 21% 25% 18% 14% 18% 29% 21% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 9% 14% 11% 6% 13% 11% 8% 8%
Never heard of 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 14% 4% 8% 8%
Refused 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Favorables - Kim Janey Favorable 34% 30% 31% 33% 42% 33% 29% 34% 41%
Unfavorable 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 37% 26% 17% 17% 26% 35% 15% 19%
Never heard of 35% 29% 33% 45% 35% 33% 30% 45% 35%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% % 1% 1% 2%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Favorables - Michelle Wu Favorable 47% 52% 40% 48% 52% 45% 45% 48% 52%
Unfavorable 11% % 15% 9% 11% 9% 14% 13% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 21% 26% 20% 10% 20% 27% 11% 18%
Never heard of 21% 19% 20% 22% 25% 25% 14% 28% 20%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Favorables - Andrea Campbell Favorable 26% 25% 20% 31% 30% 21% 24% 31% 30%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 34% 16% 23% 31% 30% 17% 22%
Never heard of 42% 43% 38% 50% 37% 42% 39% 44% 41%
Refused 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% % 4% 1% 1%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Favorables - Jon Santiago Favorable 13% 12% 9% 13% 17% 12% 9% 19% 12%
Unfavorable 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 27% 27% 24% 18% 23% 31% 13% 27%
Never heard of 57% 59% 56% 58% 56% 59% 56% 61% 54%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 3%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 7 of 35



MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 59% 60% 54% 65% 55% 66% 55% 57%
Unfavorable 20% 12% 23% 24% 21% 16% 22% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 14% 10% 6% 12% 6% 13% 13%
Never heard of 8% 15% 8% 4% 5% 11% 10% 2%
Refused 2% 0% 4% % 6% 1% 1% 3%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Favorables - Kim Janey Favorable 34% 35% 28% 34% 40% 31% 32% 38%
Unfavorable 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 1% 9% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 19% 17% 29% 31% 21% 25% 30%
Never heard of 35% 44% 47% 30% 19% 46% 32% 26%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Favorables - Michelle Wu Favorable 47% 38% 50% 49% 54% 44% 48% 50%
Unfavorable 11% 8% 12% 15% 9% 7% 14% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 17% 21% 26% 20% 20% 18%
Never heard of 21% 38% 20% 16% 11% 27% 18% 16%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% % 2% 0% %
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Favorables - Andrea Campbell Favorable 26% 26% 27% 26% 29% 22% 32% 28%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 3% % 5% 1% 7% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 24% 26% 31% 20% 24% 28%
Never heard of 42% 47% 44% 42% 30% 55% 36% 33%
Refused 1% % 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Favorables - Jon Santiago Favorable 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11%
Unfavorable 5% 5% 7% 5% 2% 2% 6% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 17% 19% 29% 30% 23% 22% 28%
Never heard of 57% 63% 60% 53% 54% 59% 58% 53%
Refused 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 59% 66% 54% 58% 65% 62% 49% 57% 61%
Unfavorable 20% 16% 20% 24% 16% 14% 29% 19% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 10% 11% 9% 5% 14% 10% 11% 10%
Never heard of 8% % 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 11% 7%
Refused 2% 2% 3% 0% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Favorables - Kim Janey Favorable 34% 44% 27% 26% 37% 39% 34% 35% 34%
Unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 17% 31% 26% 32% 21% 17% 18% 26%
Never heard of 35% 32% 37% 40% 25% 36% 41% 40% 33%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Favorables - Michelle Wu Favorable 47% 51% 47% 44% 54% 44% 48% 46% 48%
Unfavorable 11% 8% 10% 19% 10% 6% 10% 12% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 20% 19% 23% 21% 13% 20% 19%
Never heard of 21% 22% 21% 18% 13% 28% 26% 23% 21%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% % 1%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Favorables - Andrea Campbell Favorable 26% 33% 21% 29% 16% 37% 19% 23% 27%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 19% 32% 23% 35% 21% 20% 23% 26%
Never heard of 42% 42% 40% 40% 41% 37% 52% 46% 40%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Favorables - Jon Santiago Favorable 13% 17% 8% 17% 11% 13% 10% 15% 12%
Unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 22% 24% 19% 27% 24% 25% 21% 25%
Never heard of 57% 54% 62% 60% 56% 55% 56% 58% 57%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 9 of 35



MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - CAMPBEL | SANTIAG FAV - FAV -
OVERALL| WALSH JANEY | FAV - WU L (0] GEORGE | BARROS
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 346 190 252 147 91 134 101
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 59% 100% 75% 73% 7% 82% 66% 75%
Unfavorable 20% 0% 16% 19% 16% 9% 28% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 0% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Never heard of 8% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Favorables - Kim Janey Favorable 34% 43% 100% 53% 67% 67% 56% 65%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 0% 3% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 22% 0% 20% 15% 10% 14% 11%
Never heard of 35% 30% 0% 22% 14% 18% 20% 16%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Favorables - Michelle Wu Favorable 47% 58% 73% 100% 71% 66% 67% 66%
Unfavorable 11% 8% 10% 0% 11% 15% 24% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 12% 0% 10% 10% 4% 3%
Never heard of 21% 19% 5% 0% 7% 8% 5% 12%
Refused 1% 1% % 0% % 1% % %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Favorables - Andrea Campbell Favorable 26% 34% 51% 40% 100% 57% 52% 66%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 3% 5% 0% 7% 10% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 24% 19% 22% 0% 13% 12% 16%
Never heard of 42% 37% 27% 32% 0% 22% 24% 10%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Favorables - Jon Santiago Favorable 13% 17% 25% 18% 28% 100% 23% 36%
Unfavorable 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 23% 23% 19% 0% 18% 16%
Never heard of 57% 54% 46% 52% 46% 0% 54% 37%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
Favorables - Annissa Essaibi George Favorable 27% 37% 15% 10% 28% 26%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 23% 24% 14% 21% 23%
Never heard of 44% 36% 51% 71% 46% 42%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Favorables - John Barros Favorable 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 15%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 29% 26% 16% 21% 29%
Never heard of 50% 48% 44% 60% 48% 51%
Refused 2% 2% 4% % 2% 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
As you may know, there is an election for Kim Janey 18% 17% 30% 6% 15% 20%
mayor of Boston later this year. If the Michelle Wu 19% 21% 10% 11% 20% 17%
candidates were » who would you be | g e = mpbell 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4%
most likely to support? -
Jon Santiago 3% 1% 4% 12% 4% 3%
Annissa Essaibi George 6% 8% 1% 3% 3% 8%
John Barros 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1%
Don’t know / Undecided 46% 46% 42% 55% 47% 46%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Priority for federal funds: Providing individual |Major priority 72% 66% 85% 77% 71% 73%
and small group tutoring for at risk students  [\inor priority 19% 24% 9% 13% 21% 18%
Not a priority 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
Favorables - Annissa Essaibi George Favorable 27% 27% 25% 25% 31% 24% 29% 33% 24%
Unfavorable 5% 2% 9% 2% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 26% 21% 22% 20% 23% 23% 19% 23%
Never heard of 44% 44% 44% 50% 39% 48% 40% 44% 45%
Refused 1% 0% % 1% 3% % 0% 1% 3%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Favorables - John Barros Favorable 17% 13% 17% 14% 23% 14% 16% 26% 13%
Unfavorable 6% 3% 8% 2% 9% 9% 3% 8% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 34% 24% 25% 20% 23% 33% 19% 25%
Never heard of 50% 47% 50% 56% 46% 54% 43% 42% 58%
Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4% 1%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
As you may know, there is an election for Kim Janey 18% 15% 16% 22% 18% 14% 17% 17% 23%
mayor of Boston later this year. If the Michelle Wu 19% 21% 16% 17% 21% 20% 16% 20% 18%
candidates were » who would you be | g e = mpbell 4% 7% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
most likely to support? -
Jon Santiago 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Annissa Essaibi George 6% 9% 7% 4% 3% 3% 12% 4% 3%
John Barros 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% %
Don’t know / Undecided 46% 42% 52% 45% 46% 50% 45% 45% 46%
Refused 1% 3% % % 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Priority for federal funds: Providing individual |Major priority 72% 88% 69% 63% 70% 78% 76% 64% 70%
and small group tutoring for at risk students  [\inor priority 19% 8% 24% 25% 19% 18% 17% 25% 19%
Not a priority 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 1% 3% 8%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
Favorables - Annissa Essaibi George Favorable 27% 30% 16% 30% 32% 22% 29% 30%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 14% 18% 23% 35% 20% 25% 25%
Never heard of 44% 53% 58% 39% 26% 53% 41% 35%
Refused 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Favorables - John Barros Favorable 17% 18% 15% 14% 22% 11% 14% 22%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 6% % 2% 5% 7% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 18% 14% 33% 37% 21% 26% 29%
Never heard of 50% 58% 60% 46% 33% 59% 53% 39%
Refused 2% 1% 5% 0% 5% 3% 0% 4%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
As you may know, there is an election for Kim Janey 18% 21% 17% 15% 20% 22% 18% 18%
mayor of Boston later this year. If the Michelle Wu 19% 15% 21% 18% 23% 17% 17% 20%
candidates were _, who would you be FReqreea sl 4% 8% 1% 4% % 6% 5% 3%
most likely to support? -
Jon Santiago 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Annissa Essaibi George 6% 4% 1% 11% 3% 7% 6% 6%
John Barros 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Don’t know / Undecided 46% 43% 52% 48% 41% 40% 49% 43%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Priority for federal funds: Providing individual |Major priority 72% 75% 65% 71% 78% 77% 71% 71%
and small group tutoring for at risk students  [\inor priority 19% 17% 23% 22% 16% 20% 20% 21%
Not a priority 5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 13 of 35



MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
Favorables - Annissa Essaibi George Favorable 27% 27% 26% 42% 21% 25% 19% 24% 28%

Unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 24% 20% 23% 24% 23% 17% 20% 23%

Never heard of 44% 42% 49% 33% 46% 45% 56% 50% 42%

Refused 1% % 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Favorables - John Barros Favorable 17% 18% 17% 19% 15% 21% 10% 19% 16%

Unfavorable 6% % 4% % 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 24% 21% 30% 25% 27% 21% 27%

Never heard of 50% 48% 52% 53% 46% 46% 55% 49% 50%

Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
As you may know, there is an election for Kim Janey 18% 24% 12% 17% 11% 20% 23% 16% 19%
mayor of Boston later this year. If the Michelle Wu 19% 15% 23% 18% 27% 11% 23% 12% 21%
candidates were » who would you be | g e = mpbell 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 7% 2% 4% 4%
most likely to support? -

Jon Santiago 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Annissa Essaibi George 6% 3% 5% 14% 3% 2% 4% 7% 5%

John Barros 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3%

Don’t know / Undecided 46% 45% 50% 40% 53% 49% 40% 49% 46%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Priority for federal funds: Providing individual |Major priority 72% 71% 71% 71% 65% 80% 69% 81% 69%
and small group tutoring for at risk students  [\inor priority 19% 22% 19% 19% 29% 14% 17% 14% 22%

Not a priority 5% 5% 5% % 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%

Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 9% 1% 4%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - CAMPBEL | SANTIAG FAV - FAV -
OVERALL| WALSH JANEY | FAV - WU L (0] GEORGE | BARROS
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 346 190 252 147 91 134 101
Favorables - Annissa Essaibi George Favorable 27% 30% 45% 38% 54% 49% 100% 54%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 0% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 22% 21% 20% 18% 16% 0% 13%
Never heard of 44% 42% 29% 35% 21% 29% 0% 27%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Favorables - John Barros Favorable 17% 21% 32% 24% 43% 48% 34% 100%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 12% 4% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 26% 26% 21% 22% 18% 23% 0%
Never heard of 50% 46% 35% 47% 26% 22% 36% 0%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
As you may know, there is an election for Kim Janey 18% 22% 44% 23% 30% 26% 22% 25%
mayor of Boston later this year. If the Michelle Wu 19% 18% 17% 34% 19% 12% 22% 13%
candidates were » who would you be | g e = mpbell 4% 5% 2% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6%
most likely to support? -
Jon Santiago 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 11% 2% 2%
Annissa Essaibi George 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 18% 3%
John Barros 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 16%
Don’t know / Undecided 46% 44% 26% 31% 26% 36% 23% 32%
Refused 1% % 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 4%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Priority for federal funds: Providing individual |Major priority 72% 74% 76% 73% 77% 80% 70% 72%
and small group tutoring for at risk students  [\inor priority 19% 21% 20% 23% 18% 15% 24% 23%
Not a priority 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
Priority for federal funds: Providing additional | Major priority 74% 68% 82% 85% 70% 78%
mental and emotional health resources Minor priority 18% 220 14% 7% 23% 14%
Not a priority 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Total 562 288 141 72 259 293
Priority for federal funds: Expanding early Major priority 71% 69% 72% 79% 70% 71%
education, like Pre-Kindergarten, to more Minor priority 19% 18% 2204 13% 18% 21%
families Not a priority % 8% 5% 5% 7% %
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Priority for federal funds: Updating school Major priority 71% 65% 78% 82% 68% 73%
buildings and facilities Minor priority 19% 24% 14% 10% 22% 17%
Not a priority 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Total 562 288 141 72 259 293
Priority for federal funds: Offering summer Major priority 61% 56% 65% 75% 62% 60%
school to make up for lost learning time Minor priority 26% 30% 23% 12% 23% 29%
during COVID Not a priority 10% 1% 9% 9% 2% 7%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Do you have any children in your household |Yes, in a public charter school 7% 2% 13% 8% 9% 5%
attending K-12 schools? If so, what type of  [es, in a district public school 16% 12% 15% 33% 15% 17%
school do they attend? Yes, in another format 2% % 5% 2% 1% 3%
No, don’t have children in K-12 2% 81% 65% 55% 74% 70%
schools
Prefer not to say % 0% 1% 1% % %
Yes, in a private school 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8%
Total 562 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 16 of 35



‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
Priority for federal funds: Providing additional | Major priority 74% 81% 82% 68% 65% 81% 83% 59% 73%
mental and emotional health resources Minor priority 18% 14% 14% 24% 22% 16% 11% 31% 16%
Not a priority 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% % 3% 9% 1% 2% 5% 8%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Priority for federal funds: Expanding early Major priority 71% 73% 76% 68% 65% 77% 72% 62% 71%
education, like Pre-Kindergarten, to more  f\minor priority 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22% 20% 20%
families Not a priority % 5% % 5% 1% 3% 5% 0% 7%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 8% 3%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Priority for federal funds: Updating school Major priority 71% 78% 69% 66% 70% 67% 78% 70% 67%
buildings and facilities Minor priority 19% 14% 22% 22% 19% 23% 15% 21% 19%
Not a priority 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 1% % 6% 1% 2% 3% 9%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Priority for federal funds: Offering summer Major priority 61% 47% 60% 61% 72% 56% 54% 67% 66%
school to make up for lost learning time Minor priority 26% 40% 24% 30% 14% 26% 35% 21% 23%
during COVID Not a priority 10% 10% 14% 7% 6% 5% 10% 8% 5%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Do you have any children in your household |Yes, in a public charter school 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 12% 4% 6% 6%
attending K-12 schools? If so, what type of  [es, in a district public school 16% 19% 23% 16% 4% 19% 24% 11% 9%
school do they attend? Yes, in another format 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2%
No, don’t have children in K-12 72% 74% 56% 68% 89% 65% 63% 83% 7%
schools
Prefer not to say % 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Yes, in a private school 6% 0% 13% 8% 2% 5% 9% 3% 6%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 17 of 35



MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
Priority for federal funds: Providing additional | Major priority 74% 72% 69% 75% 79% 7% 76% 74%
mental and emotional health resources Minor priority 18% 16% 18% 21% 18% 16% 17% 21%
Not a priority 4% 4% 8% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 8% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Priority for federal funds: Expanding early Major priority 71% 79% 58% 64% 83% 77% 71% 69%
education, like Pre-Kindergarten, to more  f\minor priority 19% 9% 25% 29% 12% 19% 18% 23%
families Not a priority % 10% 1% 3% % 2% 0% 2%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Priority for federal funds: Updating school Major priority 71% 70% 67% 70% 75% 7% 61% 76%
buildings and facilities Minor priority 19% 17% 22% 22% 16% 14% 26% 20%
Not a priority 6% % 6% 5% 6% 3% 10% 4%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Priority for federal funds: Offering summer Major priority 61% 66% 70% 55% 54% 68% 58% 54%
school to make up for lost learning time Minor priority 26% 22% 19% 32% 32% 26% 26% 32%
during COVID Not a priority 0% 0% % 0% 2% 5% 0% 3%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Do you have any children in your household |Yes, in a public charter school 7% 7% 7% 10% 2% 7% 7% 7%
attending K-12 schools? If so, what type of  [es, in a district public school 16% 16% 18% 12% 19% 17% 13% 20%
school do they attend? Yes, in another format 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
No, don’t have children in K-12 72% 76% 74% 69% 69% 74% 7% 59%
schools
Prefer not to say % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Yes, in a private school 6% 1% 3% 10% 10% 1% 5% 14%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
Priority for federal funds: Providing additional | Major priority 74% 75% 74% 72% 67% 81% 74% 81% 71%
mental and emotional health resources Minor priority 18% 18% 18% 21% 27% 10% 17% 17% 19%

Not a priority 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5%

Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Priority for federal funds: Expanding early Major priority 71% 74% 69% 70% 66% 75% 70% 78% 67%
education, like Pre-Kindergarten, to more  f\minor priority 19% 16% 21% 17% 23% 19% 18% 17% 21%
families Not a priority % 8% % 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 7%

Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 4% % 1% 2% 5% 1% 4%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Priority for federal funds: Updating school Major priority 71% 70% 73% 2% 63% 73% 74% 75% 69%
buildings and facilities Minor priority 19% 21% 17% 18% 31% 17% 12% 16% 21%

Not a priority 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%

Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Priority for federal funds: Offering summer Major priority 61% 60% 60% 58% 68% 61% 54% 57% 62%
school to make up for lost learning time Minor priority 26% 27% 26% 28% 24% 22% 34% 25% 27%
during COVID Not a priority 10% 1% 10% 1% 7% 2% 6% 5% 8%

Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Do you have any children in your household |Yes, in a public charter school 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 2% 24% 0%
attending K-12 schools? If so, what type of  [es, in a district public school 16% 15% 15% 18% 9% 22% 10% 56% 0%
school do they attend? Yes, in another format 2% % 2% 2% 1% % 0% 7% 0%

No, don’t have children in K-12 72% 71% 72% 70% 73% 65% 84% 0% 100%

schools

Prefer not to say % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Yes, in a private school 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 21% 0%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Page 19 of 35



MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - CAMPBEL | SANTIAG FAV - FAV -
OVERALL| WALSH | JANEY |FAV-WU L o GEORGE | BARROS
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 346 190 252 147 91 134 101
Priority for federal funds: Providing additional | Major priority 74% 7% 84% 79% 85% 86% 7% 86%
mental and emotional health resources Minor priority 18% 18% 13% 17% 12% 12% 18% 13%
Not a priority 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% % 2% %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Priority for federal funds: Expanding early Major priority 71% 72% 78% 75% 82% 77% 81% 74%
education, like Pre-Kindergarten, to more  f\minor priority 19% 21% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 18%
families Not a priority % 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 3% 4%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Priority for federal funds: Updating school Major priority 71% 76% 80% 75% 82% 82% 74% 81%
buildings and facilities Minor priority 19% 18% 15% 20% 16% 13% 16% 14%
Not a priority 6% 3% 2% 2% % 4% 7% 5%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 3% %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Priority for federal funds: Offering summer Major priority 61% 65% 64% 63% 62% 76% 62% 68%
school to make up for lost learning time Minor priority 26% 22% 24% 27% 26% 13% 24% 18%
during COVID Not a priority 0% 9% 9% 8% 0% 8% 2% 3%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Do you have any children in your household |Yes, in a public charter school 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 4% 6%
attending K-12 schools? If so, what type of  [es, in a district public school 16% 13% 15% 15% 10% 17% 16% 14%
school do they attend? Yes, in another format 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
No, don’t have children in K-12 72% 73% 71% 73% 74% 67% 75% 68%
schools
Prefer not to say % 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Yes, in a private school 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 11%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
Thinking about the (oldest / youngest) child, |All online classes 26% 21% 30% 33% 31% 23%
if you could choose how they are attending  |All'in-person classes 49% 62% 45% 28% 44% 53%
class right now, would you choose... A mix of online and in-person 24% 17% 24% 37% 24% 24%
classes
Don’t know / Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 155 54 48 31 67 87
Next school year, if you could choose how  |All online classes 9% 3% 12% 9% 10% 8%
they attend class then, would you choose...  [Allin-person classes 68% 77% 63% 59% 59% 74%
A mix of online and in-person 18% 10% 23% 29% 20% 17%
classes"
Don’t know / Refused 5% 10% 1% 3% 11% 1%
Total 155 54 48 31 67 87
How serious of a problem do you think Very serious 45% 39% 58% 52% 45% 45%
racism is in the city of Boston? Somewhat serious 36% 40% 31% 30% 35% 37%
Not too serious 12% 13% 7% 14% 14% 11%
Not at all serious 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Don’t know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
How serious of a problem do you think Very / somewhat serious 81% 80% 88% 83% 80% 83%
racism is in the city of Boston? Not too serious / not serious at all 16% 17% 9% 17% 17% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Have you experienced discrimination in the |Yes 23% 10% 44% 33% 24% 22%
past year in Boston because of your race? No 75% 89% 53% 67% 75% 75%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
Thinking about the (oldest / youngest) child, |All online classes 26% 46% 9% 28% 60% 29% 13% 36% 38%
if you could choose how they are attending  [All'in-person classes 49% 27% 74% 39% 13% 50% 67% 32% 31%
class right now, would you choose... A mix of online and in-person 24% 28% 17% 34% 24% 21% 19% 30% 31%
classes
Don’t know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 155 31 69 38 16 46 54 21 33
Next school year, if you could choose how  |All online classes 9% 10% 7% 4% 25% 11% 6% 10% 10%
they attend class then, would you choose...  [Allin-person classes 68% 55% 74% 70% 59% 59% 76% 60% 71%
A mix of online and in-person 18% 20% 16% 23% 12% 19% 16% 22% 18%
classes"
Don’t know / Refused 5% 15% 2% 3% 4% 12% 2% 9% 0%
Total 155 31 69 38 16 46 54 21 33
How serious of a problem do you think Very serious 45% 61% 49% 37% 35% 55% 53% 34% 37%
racism is in the city of Boston? Somewhat serious 36% 30% 34% 38% 42% 32% 32% 38% 42%
Not too serious 12% 4% 10% 18% 17% 8% 6% 20% 15%
Not at all serious 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Don’t know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
How serious of a problem do you think Very / somewhat serious 81% 92% 83% 75% 7% 88% 86% 72% 80%
racism is in the city of Boston? Not too serious / not serious at all 16% 6% 16% 22% 18% 11% 12% 24% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Have you experienced discrimination in the |Yes 23% 31% 28% 21% 13% 32% 27% 16% 18%
past year in Boston because of your race?  [No 75% 68% 70% 76% 87% 66% 71% 84% 80%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
Thinking about the (oldest / youngest) child, |All online classes 26% 49% 25% 26% 7% 44% 23% 15%
if you could choose how they are attending  [All'in-person classes 49% 22% 40% 55% 74% 32% 42% 68%
class right now, would you choose... A mix of online and in-person 24% 29% 35% 19% 19% 23% 35% 17%

classes

Don’t know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 155 31 30 56 35 41 35 65
Next school year, if you could choose how  |All online classes 9% 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 12% 4%
they attend class then, would you choose...  [Allin-person classes 68% 45% 62% 69% 93% 58% 70% 77%

A mix of online and in-person 18% 42% 28% 10% 1% 22% 9% 18%

classes"

Don’t know / Refused 5% 4% 1% 11% 2% 11% 8% 1%

Total 155 31 30 56 35 41 35 65
How serious of a problem do you think Very serious 45% 40% 38% 44% 58% 55% 45% 36%
racism is in the city of Boston? Somewhat serious 36% 39% 42% 35% 32% 24% 31% 53%

Not too serious 12% 16% 16% 12% 5% 13% 19% 6%

Not at all serious 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4%

Don’t know / Refused 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
How serious of a problem do you think Very / somewhat serious 81% 79% 79% 79% 90% 79% 7% 88%
racism is in the city of Boston? Not too serious / not serious at all 16% 18% 20% 17% 8% 18% 21% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Have you experienced discrimination in the |Yes 23% 23% 28% 24% 18% 28% 27% 18%
past year in Boston because of your race? No 75% 77% 68% 76% 80% 71% 71% 80%

Don’t know / Refused 2% % 4% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
Thinking about the (oldest / youngest) child, |All online classes 26% 28% 27% 22% 30% 24% 42% 26% 0%
if you could choose how they are attending  |All'in-person classes 49% 42% 54% 63% 49% 42% 39% 49% 0%
class right now, would you choose... A mix of online and in-person 24% 29% 20% 14% 21% 34% 20% 24% 0%

classes

Don’t know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 155 77 70 41 36 61 15 155 0
Next school year, if you could choose how  |All online classes 9% 8% 8% 5% 12% 8% 13% 9% 0%
they attend class then, would you choose...  [Allin-person classes 68% 67% 68% 85% 61% 59% 71% 68% 0%

A mix of online and in-person 18% 23% 15% 10% 11% 31% 5% 18% 0%

classes"

Don’t know / Refused 5% 2% 10% 0% 17% 1% 11% 5% 0%

Total 155 7 70 41 36 61 15 155 0
How serious of a problem do you think Very serious 45% 53% 40% 44% 34% 56% 42% 48% 43%
racism is in the city of Boston? Somewhat serious 36% 29% 41% 33% 43% 31% 41% 35% 37%

Not too serious 12% 12% 13% 12% 18% 9% 11% 10% 13%

Not at all serious 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%

Don’t know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
How serious of a problem do you think Very / somewhat serious 81% 82% 81% 7% 7% 87% 83% 83% 81%
racism is in the city of Boston? Not too serious / not serious at all 16% 15% 16% 17% 21% 11% 15% 15% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Have you experienced discrimination in the |Yes 23% 27% 22% 17% 18% 35% 18% 35% 19%
past year in Boston because of your race?  [No 75% 72% 76% 81% 81% 64% 79% 63% 80%

Don’t know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - CAMPBEL| SANTIAG FAV - FAV -
OVERALL| WALSH JANEY |FAV-WU L (¢} GEORGE | BARROS
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 346 190 252 147 91 134 101
Thinking about the (oldest / youngest) child, |All online classes 26% 24% 28% 28% 18% 21% 9% 18%
if you could choose how they are attending  |All'in-person classes 49% 47% 39% 43% 51% 28% 69% 53%
class right now, would you choose... A mix of online and in-person 24% 28% 33% 30% 31% 51% 21% 29%
classes
Don’t know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 155 88 54 71 35 23 38 29
Next school year, if you could choose how  |All online classes 9% 8% 9% 11% 5% 14% 4% 14%
they attend class then, would you choose...  [Allin-person classes 68% 69% 70% 70% 81% 61% 88% 73%
A mix of online and in-person 18% 21% 20% 17% 14% 24% 8% 14%
classes"
Don’t know / Refused 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 155 88 54 71 35 23 38 29
How serious of a problem do you think Very serious 45% 46% 54% 50% 60% 52% 43% 49%
racism is in the city of Boston? Somewhat serious 36% 38% 39% 37% 28% 33% 41% 38%
Not too serious 12% 11% 6% 9% 11% 11% 8% 13%
Not at all serious 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1%
Don’t know / Refused 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
How serious of a problem do you think Very / somewhat serious 81% 84% 93% 87% 88% 85% 83% 86%
racism is in the city of Boston? Not too serious / not serious at all 16% 13% 7% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Have you experienced discrimination in the |Yes 23% 25% 24% 22% 27% 24% 17% 19%
past year in Boston because of your race? No 75% 75% 74% 78% 71% 74% 82% 78%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% % 3%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
How would you describe the cost of housing |Very affordable 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 9%
in Boston for someone like you? Somewhat affordable 18% 21% 14% 9% 16% 21%
Somewhat unaffordable 22% 23% 21% 18% 24% 19%
Very unaffordable 50% 45% 56% 57% 49% 50%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
How would you describe the cost of housing |Affordable 26% 30% 20% 20% 23% 29%
in Boston for someone like you? Unaffordable 71% 68% 7% 75% 73% 69%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Do you think there is too much / too little / Too much 40% 39% 42% 42% 35% 43%
right amount of development of new housing [Tog little 24% 23% 2204 30% 30% 20%
in Boston? The right amount 26% 26% 29% 22% 28% 24%
Don’t know / Refused 11% 13% 8% 6% 7% 14%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Strongly support 59% 55% 62% 63% 63% 55%
housing Somewhat support 23% 25% 18% 23% 23% 24%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 9%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - Rent control Strongly support 59% 54% 66% 72% 54% 64%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 14% 12% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 12% 13% 12% 7% 14% 9%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 3% % 4% 3%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
How would you describe the cost of housing |Very affordable 8% 6% 2% 6% 18% 7% 1% 8% 16%
in Boston for someone like you? Somewhat affordable 18% 20% 17% 21% 17% 15% 21% 17% 21%
Somewhat unaffordable 22% 15% 22% 28% 21% 23% 16% 25% 23%
Very unaffordable 50% 59% 55% 43% 41% 51% 62% 47% 38%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
How would you describe the cost of housing |Affordable 26% 26% 19% 27% 35% 22% 22% 25% 37%
in Boston for someone like you? Unaffordable 71% 74% 7% 71% 62% 74% 78% 72% 61%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Do you think there is too much / too little / Too much 40% 42% 33% 42% 43% 34% 39% 37% 47%
right amount of development of new housing [Tog little 24% 27% 25% 23% 22% 30% 22% 29% 17%
in Boston? The right amount 26% 23% 31% 21% 25% 29% 26% 26% 21%
Don’t know / Refused 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 7% 12% 8% 15%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Strongly support 59% 64% 58% 60% 53% 67% 55% 59% 54%
housing Somewhat support 23% 23% 25% 21% 24% 22% 26% 23% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 9%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 2% 1% 6% 7% 1% 2% 5% 8%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - Rent control Strongly support 59% 69% 59% 61% 50% 60% 66% 48% 62%
Somewhat support 17% 15% 21% 16% 15% 23% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 12% 4% 10% 12% 19% 9% 6% 20% 13%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 1% 4% 8% 3%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
How would you describe the cost of housing |Very affordable 8% 22% 2% 3% 4% 10% 11% 2%
in Boston for someone like you? Somewhat affordable 18% 15% 18% 22% 19% 14% 15% 27%
Somewhat unaffordable 22% 11% 27% 22% 28% 13% 20% 29%
Very unaffordable 50% 50% 49% 51% 47% 62% 52% 39%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
How would you describe the cost of housing |Affordable 26% 36% 21% 25% 23% 24% 26% 29%
in Boston for someone like you? Unaffordable 71% 61% 76% 73% 75% 75% 73% 69%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Do you think there is too much / too little / Too much 40% 49% 37% 43% 26% 46% 39% 37%
right amount of development of new housing [Tog little 24% 17% 27% 21% 35% 23% 22% 25%
in Boston? The right amount 26% 19% 28% 28% 25% 22% 33% 26%
Don’t know / Refused 11% 15% 7% 8% 15% 9% 6% 12%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Strongly support 59% 55% 60% 55% 64% 66% 59% 56%
housing Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 28% 17% 19% 24% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 3% 5% 11% 6% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 6% 12% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - Rent control Strongly support 59% 60% 60% 63% 51% 75% 53% 53%
Somewhat support 17% 14% 20% 14% 20% 9% 24% 17%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 3% 10% 12% 5% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 12% 10% 16% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
How would you describe the cost of housing |Very affordable 8% 10% 7% 12% 10% 5% 6% 4% 9%
in Boston for someone like you? Somewhat affordable 18% 18% 20% 20% 24% 12% 20% 20% 18%
Somewhat unaffordable 22% 22% 22% 14% 30% 24% 15% 21% 22%
Very unaffordable 50% 48% 48% 53% 34% 55% 56% 53% 48%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
How would you describe the cost of housing |Affordable 26% 28% 27% 31% 34% 18% 25% 24% 27%
in Boston for someone like you? Unaffordable 71% 71% 70% 67% 64% 80% 71% 74% 70%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Do you think there is too much / too little / Too much 40% 41% 35% 49% 31% 37% 42% 35% 41%
right amount of development of new housing [Too Jittle 24% 27% 24% 19% 29% 23% 27% 27% 23%
in Boston? The right amount 26% 25% 27% 25% 25% 29% 21% 29% 24%
Don’t know / Refused 11% % 15% % 15% 11% 10% 9% 11%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Strongly support 59% 63% 54% 47% 64% 57% 67% 55% 60%
housing Somewhat support 23% 17% 31% 32% 19% 26% 12% 27% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 11% 10% 6%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - Rent control Strongly support 59% 64% 53% 49% 56% 65% 68% 63% 58%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 19% 18% 20% 16% 12% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 12% 9% 16% 14% 13% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - CAMPBEL | SANTIAG FAV - FAV -
OVERALL| WALSH JANEY |FAV-WU L (¢} GEORGE | BARROS
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 346 190 252 147 91 134 101
How would you describe the cost of housing |Very affordable 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 18% 11% 14%
in Boston for someone like you? Somewhat affordable 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat unaffordable 22% 23% 27% 30% 31% 24% 25% 36%
Very unaffordable 50% 44% 43% 41% 38% 36% 49% 36%
Don’t know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
How would you describe the cost of housing |Affordable 26% 32% 29% 29% 30% 39% 26% 27%
in Boston for someone like you? Unaffordable 71% 67% 70% 70% 69% 60% 74% 72%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Do you think there is too much / too little / Too much 40% 40% 43% 38% 41% 38% 45% 27%
right amount of development of new housing [Too Jittle 24% 23% 25% 28% 23% 25% 25% 25%
in Boston? The right amount 26% 29% 24% 24% 26% 30% 26% 34%
Don’t know / Refused 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7% 4% 14%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Strongly support 59% 57% 62% 64% 64% 53% 56% 64%
housing Somewhat support 23% 26% 24% 22% 25% 33% 26% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - Rent control Strongly support 59% 58% 64% 65% 59% 58% 55% 56%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 17% 17% 22% 21% 17% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 12% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 14% 15%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Hispanic Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 212 154 151 251 301
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Strongly support 23% 23% 25% 20% 27% 20%
parking spaces Somewhat support 18% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 12% 21% 20% 18%
Strongly oppose 36% 34% 39% 40% 29% 42%
Don’t know/Refused 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Strongly support 52% 55% 47% 49% 52% 52%
MBTA Somewhat support 27% 27% 24% 26% 28% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% % 14% 10% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 8% % 11% 6% 6% 10%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Support 82% 81% 80% 86% 86% 78%
housing Oppose 14% 16% 15% 12% 11% 17%
Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - Rent control Support 76% 73% 80% 84% 73% 78%
Oppose 20% 22% 17% 16% 23% 18%
Don't know / Refused 4% 5% 3% % 4% 3%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Support 41% 43% 41% 33% 47% 35%
parking spaces Oppose 54% 54% 52% 61% 49% 60%
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Support 79% 82% 70% 75% 80% 78%
MBTA Oppose 17% 15% 25% 16% 16% 18%
Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4%
Total 552 288 141 72 259 293

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Men age | Women | Menage | Women
Overall 18t029 | 30to44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-44 age 18-44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 69 160 152 171 111 118 140 183
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Strongly support 23% 18% 23% 28% 22% 28% 15% 25% 24%
parking spaces Somewhat support 18% 28% 17% 16% 12% 24% 20% 17% 11%
Somewhat oppose 19% 23% 16% 17% 20% 23% 15% 16% 21%
Strongly oppose 36% 28% 40% 36% 38% 22% 46% 37% 37%
Don’t know/Refused 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Strongly support 52% 52% 58% 52% 45% 51% 60% 52% 45%
MBTA Somewhat support 27% 31% 23% 27% 27% 29% 24% 27% 27%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13% 6% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 2% 9% 7% 12% 5% 7% 7% 12%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 4% 1% 5% 8% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Support 82% 87% 82% 81% 7% 89% 81% 82% 76%
housing Oppose 14% 10% 17% 13% 15% 10% 18% 12% 16%
Don't know / Refused 4% 2% 1% 6% 7% 1% 2% 5% 8%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - Rent control Support 76% 84% 80% 77% 65% 83% 80% 63% 7%
Oppose 20% 12% 19% 20% 28% 16% 16% 30% 20%
Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 1% 4% 8% 3%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Support 41% 46% 41% 43% 34% 52% 35% 42% 35%
parking spaces Oppose 54% 50% 55% 53% 58% 44% 61% 53% 58%
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Support 79% 83% 81% 79% 72% 80% 84% 79% 2%
MBTA Oppose 17% 13% 17% 16% 21% 18% 13% 14% 23%
Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 5% 8% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Total 552 119 160 125 148 132 147 127 146

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some Adv Less than
Overall |HS orless| college |Bachelor's| degree $50k $50-$99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 153 101 168 120 167 150 149
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Strongly support 23% 29% 19% 19% 26% 22% 20% 26%
parking spaces Somewhat support 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 14% 22% 17% 21% 23% 15%
Strongly oppose 36% 29% 43% 38% 35% 35% 38% 35%
Don’t know/Refused 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Strongly support 52% 43% 56% 54% 57% 50% 53% 56%
MBTA Somewhat support 27% 23% 21% 30% 33% 24% 25% 33%
Somewhat oppose 9% 16% 8% 6% 6% 11% 12% 4%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 11% 8% 1% 8% 7% 5%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 9% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Support 82% 79% 82% 83% 82% 85% 83% 81%
housing Oppose 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 14%
Don't know / Refused 4% % 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - Rent control Support 76% 74% 80% 7% 71% 84% 7% 70%
Oppose 20% 19% 19% 20% 25% 14% 19% 26%
Don't know / Refused 4% % 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Support 41% 45% 39% 36% 43% 40% 36% 46%
parking spaces Oppose 54% 49% 57% 60% 52% 56% 61% 50%
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Support 79% 65% 7% 83% 90% 74% 7% 88%
MBTA Oppose 17% 25% 19% 15% 7% 19% 19% 9%
Don't know / Refused 4% 9% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Total 552 138 115 178 113 164 151 158

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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‘MassINC City of Boston Poll of Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

EOLTING. GROUR 552 Registered Voters
PARTY
OVERALL REGISTRATION NEIGHBORHOODS KIDS IN SCHOOL?
Rox /
EBos/ |DT/BBay| Mpan/ WRox /
Ctown/ |/Fens/A-| HPark/ [Rosl/JP/
Overall | Democrat |Unenrolled|SBos / Dot B Dot M Hill Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 316 210 127 103 212 109 172 378
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Strongly support 23% 24% 22% 19% 27% 20% 26% 24% 22%
parking spaces Somewhat support 18% 21% 16% 14% 20% 22% 11% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 19% 16% 22% 18% 22% 17% 18% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 36% 33% 36% 46% 25% 36% 37% 33% 37%
Don’t know/Refused 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Strongly support 52% 52% 54% 53% 55% 50% 50% 51% 52%
MBTA Somewhat support 27% 27% 26% 27% 34% 21% 26% 28% 26%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 11% 2% 15% 6% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Support 82% 81% 85% 80% 84% 83% 80% 82% 82%
housing Oppose 14% 15% 12% 18% 9% 13% 18% 17% 13%
Don't know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - Rent control Support 76% 80% 72% 67% 76% 80% 80% 81% 74%
Oppose 20% 17% 25% 24% 21% 17% 19% 19% 21%
Don't know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Support 41% 45% 38% 34% 47% 42% 37% 44% 39%
parking spaces Oppose 54% 49% 58% 64% 46% 53% 56% 52% 56%
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Support 79% 78% 79% 80% 89% 71% 76% 80% 78%
MBTA Oppose 17% 17% 17% 18% 9% 23% 16% 16% 17%
Don't know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5%
Total 552 270 246 137 136 178 101 155 395
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of
552 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 7-11 2021

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - CAMPBEL | SANTIAG FAV - FAV -
OVERALL| WALSH | JANEY |FAV-WU L (¢} GEORGE | BARROS
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 552 346 190 252 147 91 134 101
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Strongly support 23% 22% 25% 26% 29% 30% 21% 29%
parking spaces Somewhat support 18% 20% 25% 24% 24% 24% 23% 25%
Somewhat oppose 19% 21% 19% 18% 17% 16% 20% 19%
Strongly oppose 36% 33% 30% 30% 29% 28% 37% 25%
Don’t know/Refused 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Strongly support 52% 53% 52% 57% 59% 52% 52% 64%
MBTA Somewhat support 27% 27% 33% 27% 26% 31% 30% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% % 10% 13% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% % 3% %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - More multi-family Support 82% 84% 86% 86% 89% 86% 82% 89%
housing Oppose 14% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11%
Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - Rent control Support 76% 75% 81% 82% 81% 79% 2% 75%
Oppose 20% 22% 17% 17% 19% 19% 25% 25%
Don't know / Refused 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - Reduce new housing Support 41% 43% 49% 51% 53% 54% 43% 54%
parking spaces Oppose 54% 54% 49% 48% 46% 44% 56% 45%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
Support / Oppose - Build more housing near |Support 79% 81% 85% 84% 84% 83% 82% 87%
MBTA Oppose 17% 15% 12% 12% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Don't know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% % 3% %
Total 552 328 189 262 146 70 150 94
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